# ADDENDUM NO. 2 5 June 2018

To all Bidders on the Project titled: Ayer DPW Highway Garage

#### Owner:

Ayer Department of Public Works 25 Brooks St Ayer, MA Contact: dVanSchalkwyk@ayer.ma.us

Contact. d vanscharkwyk@ayer.ma.u

Project #: 18DPW01

#### **Designer:**

William Sloan Associates 551 Main St. Winchester, MA

Contact: jeff@williamsloan.com

Reference Contract Documents (drawings and specifications) dated 05/15/18.

The attention of bidders submitting proposals for the above subject project is called to the following addendum to the specifications and drawings. The items set forth herein, whether of omission, addition, substitution, or clarifications are all to be included in and form a part of the proposal submitted.

THE NUMBER OF THIS ADDENDUM ( 2 ) MUST BE ENTERED IN THE APPROPRIATE SPACE OF THE CONTRACT FORM ENTITLED "NON-PRICE AND PRICE PROPOSAL FORMS."

### ATTENTION TO BIDDERS

### Item No. 1.: Filed Sub Bids were received as follows:

- a. HVAC
  - 1. AMBIENT TEMPERATURE CORPORATION \$43,800.00
- b. ELECTRICAL
  - 1. DAGLE ELECTRICAL CONSTRUCTION CORP. \$77,877.00
- c. PLUMBING
  - 1. NONE
- d. Filed Sub Bid Tabulation sheets are attached.
- Item No. 2.: General Bidders are directed to include the PLUMBING subtrade work within the general bidder's scope of work. The winning general contractor can select a subcontractor, subject to the approval of the awarding authority. If the Awarding Authority determines that the proposed subcontractor is unqualified, the general contractor is obligated to substitute a different subcontractor (again, subject to approval), but the price of the contract is not adjusted because of the substitution. M.G.L. c. 149, § 44F(4)(a)(1).

All other portions of the Contract Documents remain <u>unchanged</u>. Please be reminded to acknowledge this Addendum on the bid forms.

--- End of Addendum No. 2 ---

Summary of Filed Sub Bids

HVAC - 230001

For: Ayer Highway Garage Date: Thursday, May 31, 2018 at 1:00 PM Location: Ayer DPW, 25 Brook Street

Bidder	Ambient Temperature Corp Newbrykon, MA 43,800.00		•
Base Bid	43,800.00		
Addenda	V		
DCAM Update	V		
Bid Bond	/		
Signature	V	Value of the second sec	
Restricted From	Beacon Project Agmint. Management, Inc.		
Restricted To			

Signed:

Witness:

Summary of Filed Sub Bids

Electrical - 260001

For: Ayer Highway Garage

Date: Thursday, May 31, 2018 at 1:00 PM Location: Ayer DPW, 25 Brook Street

Bidder	Dagle Electrical -Wilmington, MA 77,877.00		
Base Bid	77,877.00		
Addenda			
DCAM Update	V		
Bid Bond			
Signature			
Restricted From	None		
Restricted To	None		

Signed:
---------

M/ita acc

## Summary of Filed Sub Bids

Plumbing - 220001

For: Ayer Highway Garage

Date: Thursday, May 31, 2018 at 1:00 PM Location: Ayer DPW, 25 Brook Street

Vo bids

Bidder		
Base Bid		
Addenda		
DCAM Update		
Bid Bond		
Signature		
Restricted From		
Restricted To		

Signed:

Witness: